CTE7000 / CTU7000 Series
Miniature pressure transmitters
1/6E / 11507 / B
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
0...10 V, 0.5...4.5 V, 0...5 V output
4...20 mA output
FEATURES

12. CE-labelling is in accordance with 2004/108/EC.
13. The pressure transmitters must not be used as safety accessories according to article 1, 2.1.3 of the directive 97/23/EC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
                                   CTx   (M)   7xxxx     x      x      x
Output signal
0: 0...10 V
4: 4...20 mA
6: 0.5...4.5 V
7: 0...5 V
Pressure connection
Standard thread
Y: G 1/8" (BSP) male, SS 1.4404 (316L)
Optional pressure fittings
D: 1/8" BSPT male, brass, nickel plated
E: 1/4" BSPT male, brass, nickel plated
F: 3/8" BSPT male, brass, nickel plated
G: 1/2" BSPT male, brass, nickel plated
K: 1/8" NPT male, brass
L: 1/4" NPT male, brass
M: 1/8" NPT male, SS 1.4305 (303)
N: 1/4" NPT male, SS 1.4305 (303)
P: G 1/8" (BSP) male, brass, nickel plated
Q: G 1/4" (BSP) male, brass, nickel plated
R: G 3/8" (BSP) male, brass, nickel plated
S: G 1/2" (BSP) male, brass, nickel plated
U: G 1/8" (BSP) female, brass, nickel plated
V: G 1/4" (BSP) female, brass, nickel plated
W: G 3/8" (BSP) female, brass, nickel plated
X: G 1/2" (BSP) female, brass, nickel plated
Calibration
E: bar calibration
U: psi calibration
For mbar ranges only
Pressure range
CTE7000 series CTU7000 series
0010: 0...10 mbar 00x15: 0...0.15 psi
N010: -10...10 mbar N0x15: -0.15...0.15 psi
0025: 0...25 mbar 00x3: 0...0.3 psi
N025: -25...25 mbar N0x3: -0.3...0.3 psi
0070: 0...70 mbar 001: 0...1 psi
N070: -70...70 mbar N01: -1...1 psi
0350: 0...350 mbar 005: 0...5 psi
N350: -350...350 mbar N05: -5...5 psi
001: 0...1 bar 015: 0...15 psi
N01: -1...+1 bar N15: -15...15 psi
P01: 0...-1 bar P15: 0...-15 psi
002: 0...2 bar 030: 0...30 psi
005: 0...5 bar 100: 0...100 psi
007: 0...7 bar
Pressure mode
G: gage pressure1
A: absolute pressure
(from 1 bar/15 psi only)
Other pressure ranges and options are widely available. Please contact Sensortechnics.